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2. We also anticipate that the j o i n t a c q u i s i t i o n w i l l 
r e s u l t i n expanded mar''ets with an increased number of 
destinations and o r i g i n s available. T'.iis benefit i s 
important to G i l b e r t W^st because the enhanced CSX 
system wil'' allow us more f l e x i b i l i t y to expand the 
markets we service via r a i l . 

3. We are convinced that the j o i n t a c q u i s i t i o n of 
Conrail w i l l r e s u l t i n more intermodal service lane 
option", which, i n turn, w i l l oenefit a l l the shippers 
that r e l y on r a i l . The enhanced CSX system w i l l be 
able to achieve greater operational and terminal 
e f f i c i e n c i e s . The a c q u i s i t i o n w i l l promote more long 
term c a p i t a l investment and ensure that r a i l service 
grows i n t o the future. These developments are 
c r i t i c a l l y important to a i l f r e i g h t shippers. 

In conclusion, we support the application of Conrail, 
CSX and hZ and request that the Board move as 
expeditiously as possible to assure approval. We f e e l 
t h i s i s the best way improve service, enhance 
e f f i c i e n c y and promote the growth of transportation i n 
the East. 

I , Michael J. Mullen, declare under penalty of perjury 
that the foregoing i s true and correct and that I am 
q u a l i f i e d and authorized to f i l e t h i s v e r i f i e d 
statement. Executed t h i s 15th day of May, 1997. 

Michaed^ J. Mullen 
G i l b e r t West, Inc. 
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VERIFIED STATEMENT 
of 

BIRNEY HUMPHREY 
on behalf of 

GILES CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, INC 
Surface Transportation Board Finance Doclcet No 33388 

My name is Birney Humphrey, and I am the Vice P'esident and General Manager at Giles 
Chemical Industries, Inc in Waynesville, NC As Vice President and General Manager, I am 
responsible for all aspects of our Sodium Sulfate business for example sales, marketing, logistics, 
warehousing, etc 

Giles Chemical Industries, Inc is a national marketer of Sodium Sulfate We market 
approximately 20 to 25 percent of ail Sodium Sulfate consumed in the United States The total 
United States consumption of Sodium Sulfate is approximately 830,000 to 850,000 tons annually 
The majority of this tonnage, 80 to 85 percent, is moved via cover hopper cars of approximately 95 
tons each We presently have a total of six supply points located on the three railroads involved with 
STB Finance Docket No 33388 We have two supply points located on each of the three railroads 
involved in this merger. In addition, we have m<merous accounts located on ali three railroads 

I am making this statement in support of the acquisition of Conrail by CSX Transportation 
and Norfolk Southern. Giks Chemical Industries, Inc views this as a sfeo-forward in rail service It 
will allow us to deal with fewer rail carriers which will provide better rail car utilization, competitive 
freight rates and more reliable rail service. 

Giles Chemical Industries, Inc has a leased covered hopper car fleet of seventy-one one 
hundred ton rail cars Therefore, it is imperative that we obtain maximum utilization of our rail 
equipment The acquisition of Conrail by CSX Transportation and Norfoik Southem will help us 
obtain this goal while lowering our freight costs. 

It is for the above stated reasons that Giles Chemical Industries, Inc supports the merger of 
Conrail by CSX Transportation and Norfolk Southem 

I, Bimey Humphrey, declare under penalty of peijury that the foregoing is true and correct 
Further I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this verified statement 

Bimey^Humphrey 1/ 
i 
Bi 
Vice President & General Manager 

Swom and subscribed before me this 18th day of April 1997, 
my commission expires on ^- - S,CC)<^ 

97(MIK 
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Gilley's Reload 
Center 

9075 Euclid Avenue 
Manassas, VA20110 
Phone 703/257-5744 
Fax 703/257-5745 

May 6,1997 

The Honorable Vemon A. Williams 
Office of tke Secretary 
Case Controi Branch 
Suiface Tran^onation Board 
Attn: STB Finance Docket 1133286 
1201 Constitution Avenue, N. W. 
Washington, D.C 20423-0001 

DearMr. WiUiams: 

My name is Roger Gilley, and I am owner of (iilley's Reload Center in Manassas, VA 
Our reload handles building matericis. In 1996 we received over 100 carloads of plywood by 
Norfolk Southern. 

We support the proposed acquisition of Connul by NS A CSXT. Since our facilities 
are located on the lines of NS, we would welcome the benefit of increased market access for 
single line rail transportation. We have been served by the NS for several years and have been 
satisfied with thdr service. We are confident that they would be iMe to provide good service 
on any Conrail line which they acquire. 

For the reasons declared above, I support the application of Norfolk Southern to 
merge wUh ConraiL 

Sincerely, 

Roger Gilley, Owner 
Gilley's Reload Center 
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VERIFICATION 

' — ^ ^ ^ ' 1 - y/fy / l ^ d e c l a r e under penalty of perjury that the 

foregoing is true and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to 

fiie this verified statement. Executed on Wfctjr. ^ , 1997. 
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GiL\Lv\ PAPI R C(^\V\\\ 

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 
Irjlffc- arnl TrAnspurt̂ tntn 

CHARLES W. CHAPMAN 

ON BEHALr OF 

GILMAN PAPER COMPANY 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 33388 

My name is Charles W. Chapman. I am and hp.ve been Vice President of 
Traffic and Transportation for Gitman Paper Company since 1988. 

Gilman operates a fully-integrated pulp and paper mill at St. Marys, GA., five 
saw mills at Blackshear, Dudley and Fitzgerald, GA and at Maxville and Perry, FL. 
and a converting plant at Eastman, GA. 

At St. Marys, Gilman receives about 8,000 cars/year of chemicals, minerals, 
coal, starch, wood fiber, wastepaper and wood pulp. It ships out n:ore that 400,000 
tons/year via rail and truck, including 1730 Triple Crown trailers, aliout 2,090 to 
3,000 rail cars/year and about 9,500 over-the-road trailers. Some of the inbound 
movement and at least 1/3 of the outbound movemf-at originates or terminates in the 
Northeast areas ser .ed by Conrail. Many of the existing outbound rail. Triple Crown 
and over-the-robu trailers go to Conrail territory. 

St. Marys, GA is served by the St. Marys Railroad, a short line connecting 
with CSX only at Kingsland, GA ; some 11 '/i miles from St. Marys. 

Our converting plant at Eastman, GA is served by the NS Railroad. It 
receives about 55,000 tons inbound/year and ships out about 10% less. Much of this 
business moves by rail. More could move by rail. The outbound shipments move 
largely to the northeast and Conrail territory. 

Our five sawmills ship about 1027 rail cars per year, most of which terminate 
in Conrail territory. We ship more than three times as much by truck to other 
customers. With single-line service cost efficiency, our rail markets in the north east 
should expand sharply. 
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Gilman supports the acquisition of Conrail by CSX anr! NS because we believe 
we will get better service and lower prices on shipments to and from the Northeast. 
Our rail traffic should increase significantly as single-line efficiencies manifest 
themselves in transit times and prices. This is true for our box car shipments of 
paper and pulpboard and flat car shipmentî  of lumber. 

Our Northeast traffic should grow ou CSX and NS. Two of our sawmills are 
served by shortlines with access to both railroads Three are served by CSX alone. 
Our St. Marys mill is served primarily by CSX and our Eastman plant is served by 
NS. 

In addition to direct service and price benefits, we believe the entire rail system 
in the northeast will be strengthened by the proposed realignment and expansion of 
single-line service. We believe more intermodal competition between CSX and NS 
will develop and everyone will benefit from this activity and commitment of 
resources. 

Gilman supports the proposed acquisition and requests an expedited schedule 
for disposing of the matter so that the benefits can begin sooner. 

I, Charles W. Chapman, affirm that the foregoing statement is true and 
correct and that I am authorized to file this document on behalf of Gilman Paper 

Subscribed and swom to before me this 16th day of May, 1997. 

Harrv/d\ All€n, Notary Public 

My commission expires 
Kclary rubiic, CaT^en Cou' 'v, Gccr-iia 

Coinir.isiion Uj-iiti Jan. I'a,'.« i 
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VERIFIED STATEMENT OF 

£JVENS_Lf/SlSIlCS 

FINANCE DOCKET NO. 3;}388 

Mr Vernon A. Williams 
Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
STB Finance Docket No. 33388 
1925 KStreeL N.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001 

Dear Mr. Williams: 

I My name is Keith Helton, and I am Executive Vice President 
of Givens Logistics, 1720 S. Military Highway, Chesapeake, VA 23320. I have 
held my present position for ten years. My duties include overall responsibility 
for intermodal sales, service productivity, profitability and human resource 
issues. 

Givens is a provider of 3rd party logistics services, an intermodal 
rnarkefing company, trucking company and distribution center employing 300 
people in Chesapeake, Virginia. We work with Norfolk Southern at Detroit, Ml, 
Cincinnati, OH, Columbus, OH, Jacksonville, FL. Chicago, IL, and St.Louis, MO. 

Based upon our experience in providing the services described above and 
working with various railroads, we would like to express our support of Norfolk 
Southern and CSX in their efforts to acquire Conrail, and Ihen di"ide the Conrail 
system. There is a need for competition in the territoi7 served by Conrail, and for 
two competing railroads in the Northeast which own their own track and facilities. 
For too long, customers which ship or receive product into and out of the 
Northeast have had the service of only one rail carrier. And as is the case when 
only one company is able to operate in a particular market, service suffers and 
the price in noncompetitive. While there may have been an historical reason for 
insulating northeastern railroading from competifion, that fime is past, and it is 

^ time for customers interested in this market to have service by more than one rail 
W carrier which owns its facilities. And, the rail carriers which will compete in the 

Northeast should not be just any rail carriers. 
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They must be carriers which are of comparable size and scope, and provide a 
competitive service. Norfolk Southern has proven themselves to be the most 
responsive and most customer sensitive of all the rail carriers which we have 
been associated with. Their way of doing business has allowed us to grow this 
side of our logistics business. They allow us to satisfy customers' needs which 
would otherwise go unsatisfied. 

Growth in trie intermooai industry wiii beneti! niy company. f>ro>'iding rail 
competition in tho Northeast, particulariy from two competitors which have strong 
rail systems in the Southeast, should promote the growth of intermodal traffic, 
which in turn will enhance my business as a supplier to the intermodal industry. 
Norfolk Southern's capital investment in its intermodal facilities and service are 
well known in the industry, as are its strong commitments to growth and service. 
Further, we have been impressed with Norfolk Southern's commitment to safety, 
as indicated by its evidence of continued success in winning the Harriman 
Award. 

To summa: ize, we believe that approval of the application of Norfolk 
Southern and CSX to acquire Conrail should be approved by the STB. 

I. Keith Helton, deci'jre under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true 
and correct. Further, I certify that I am qualified and authorized to file this 
verifi sd statement. Exe';uted on May 30. 1997. 

S.ricereiy. 

Keith Helton 
Executive Vicv. President 
Givens Logisstics 
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